11000130891

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	Idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	Isiness Entity Nai	me)
(DC	ocument Number)	l
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300298966093

05/16/17--01008--017 **155.00



JUN 1 9 2017 T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S	ection			ب	•
	Division of C	orporations				
SUBJ	ECT: River Nor	rth Creative Products LLC				
		(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limite	d Con	npany)	
					d fees are submitted to conveccordance with s. 605.1045,	
Please	return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Frank A	Alteslaben					
		(Contact Person)				
River N	North Creative Pro	oducts LLC				
		(Firm/Company)				
3514 F	odder Dr					
		(Address)				
Rockle	dge, Florida 3295	5				
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)				
frankal	tes18@gmail.com	1				
E-n	nail Address; (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Frank 2	Alteslaben	_	, 201	264 8	650	
	(Name of Conta	act Person)	_at () (Day	650 rtime Telephone Number)	
	sed is a check t		int: (All checks pi		sed by this office must be pa	yable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees or Conversion of for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
New I Divisi	CET ADDRES Filing Section on of Corporat n Building		New Fil	ling S	Corporations	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (2/17)

32301

2661 Executive Center

Circle Tallahassee, FL

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

(Enter Nar	ma of Other Russiness Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC	
(Ente	r entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, eneral partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated to	under the laws of NewYork
05 14 2009 on	(Enter state, or if a non-C.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorpora	ation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liab River North Creative Products LLC	pility Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
(Enter Name of Flo	orida Limited Liability Company)
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior after the date this document is filed by the effective date listed in the attached	enter the effective date: r to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days r the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as a Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been appro	oved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
	ty" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 12th day of May	20_17
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Frank Alteslaben	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	emin
Printed Name: Frank Alteslaben	Title: President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
1 - Charter of the business Ender.	(See Octow to required signature(s))
Signature:	
Printed Name Frank Alteslaben	Title: President
Signature: Tudio Feets	
Printed Name: Junit Altesiaben	Title: Vice President
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
0.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Titte:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	0.00
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer,
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ity Partnershin
Signature of one General Partner.	at a tacisup.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	tv Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

TAIL AND SEED OF STAIR.

TAIL AND SEED OF STAIR.

p.4

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

River North Creative Products LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: River North Creative Products LLC 3514 Fodder Dr Rockledge, Florida 32955 River North Creative Products LLC River North Creative Products LLC 3514 Fodder Dr Rockledge, Florida 32955

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Judit Alteslaben	
Na	ame
3514 Fodder Dr	
Florida street address (I	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Rockledge	FL 32955
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

TO JUN 19 AN 9: 48

ART	ICLE	ĮV-
-----	------	-----

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized M	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	GHOC:
MGR - Manager	Frank Alteslaben
11.02	3514 Fodder Dr
	Rockledge, Florida 32955
	Total Annual Para Para Para Para Para Para Para Pa
AMBR	Judit Alteslaben
	3514 Fodder Dr
	Rockledge, Florida
	1000114080, 1107141
·	
(Use attachment if necess	ary)
(If an effective date is listed, the prior to or 90 calendar days after	oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions,	if any.
REQUIRED SIGNATU	RE:
This document is I am aware that an	of a member or an authorized representative of a member, executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fiorida Statutes, by fillse information submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Frank Alteslaher.

